

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10643/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in AC No.27/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARTAR SINGH & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19185 of 2007

Date: 11/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Achintya Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit be filed before 5th February, 2008.

List the matters on 5th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar