

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10643/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in AC No. 27/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARTAR SINGH & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19185 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. Shaliner Saini, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letters circulated.
Let counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 19185/2007 be filed within four
weeks.Rejoinder, if any, in both the matters may be filed within two weeks.
Put up after six weeks.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master