

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10643/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2007 in Arbitration Case No.27 OF
2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARTAR SINGH & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19185 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after one week.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master