

IT E M NO.203

COUR T NO.8

SECT I O N IV B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10643 / 2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03 / 2007 in AC No. 27/2005
H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT C H A N D I G A R H)

of The

PUNJ A B STAT E EL EC T R I C I T Y BOA R D & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M / S K A R T A R S I N G H & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

[FOR FIN A L D I S P O S A L]

WITH

SL P(C) NO. 19185 of 2007

(With office report)

[for final disposal]

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master