

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2413 OF 2009

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KARTAR SINGH & CO.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Archit Bismani, Adv.for  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default dated  
16.08.2011.

Learned counsel for both sides are allowed four  
weeks time to file their respective statement of case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master